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Class Assemblies  
 

Y3   Tues 10th June 
Rec  Wed 18th June 
Y1    Wed 9th July  

At 2.50pm  

 

 

 
Wednesday 4th June   Year 1 Trip to Salford Museum 
W/B 9th June     Y4 Multiplication Test & Y1 Phonics Screening  
Thursday 19th June   Party in the Playground—3.30-5pm  
Wednesday 25th June   Year 2 Trip to Martin Mere 
Friday 11th July    Year 5 Trip to Ski Rossendale 
Tuesday 15th July    Year 6 Leavers Show 6pm 
Thursday 17th July    Provisional Date for Year 6 Trip to Tree Top Nets 
Friday 18th July    School Closes for Summer Break  
       2.15pm—no after school club on this day 
 

Sponsorship Money for Fun Run 
Please send all sponsorship money in by the end of this week. Either as cash to the school office 

or on Arbor Pay.  
Please send in sponsor forms with gift aid completed then we can claim back the gift aid!  

It will add more on to our total so is really worth completing and sending back  

Lowry are the House Point Winners for half term Non-Uniform 
Day on Friday 6th June. 

Suitable footwear must be worn, no crop tops please. Thank you!  

Welcome Back!  
As we enter our busy summer term, please familiar yourself 

with the important diary dates for this term. 

Forest Schools Sessions  
Please ensure children come to school in their forest schools clothes and trainers.  They need a pair of 
wellies, old trainers or walking boots in a named bag to change into.  Children will need appropriate 

clothing such as a waterproof coat or a sun hat depending on the weather.  

Dates 

 Y6: Wednesday 4th June  Y1: Wednesday 11th June 

Y3: Wednesday 18th June YR: Wednesday 25th June 

Y6 & YR buddies; Wednesday 2nd July Linc: Wednesday 9th July  


